As detailed in Volume -II of the tender documents. 

The Scope of Work may change during detailed engineering stage to meet the requirement             
for satisfactory completion of the Work. 

3.0     ESTIMATED COST OF THE TENDER: Rs 113,16,93,937.20 (Rupees One hundred Thirteen crores 

Sixteen lacs Ninety Three thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Seven and paise Twenty) only which 
is including F&I but excluding GST. 

❖ Bid Security / Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs. 1,13,16,939.00 only (Rupees One Crore 

Thirteen Lacs Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty Nine only)  

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION 

Establishment of 132KV(GIS)/33KV(AIS) solar pooling station 
along with the construction of 132KV D/C LILO from BTPS-Konar-

Barhi Line for evacuation of power from 228 MW Floating Solar 
(FSPV and 100MW/400MWH BESS at Konar.